

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 398 OF 2004

ARUNA VIRCHAND PUNAMCHAND SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALESH CHANDRA KUMAR ZAVERI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Shruti Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakas

h]

Court Master

Court Mast

er

[Signed order is placed on the file]

